MEDIA RELEASE 18 December 2024



Brighter Super seeks new Member Representative Director after Jennifer Thomas steps down from Board

Brighter Super Chairman John Smith has thanked Jennifer Thomas for her seven years of service as a Director of the Fund after Ms Thomas resigned from the Board to take up a role on the board of another industry fund.

Brighter Super is working with The Services Union Queensland to identify a suitably qualified member representative, to be appointed in the first quarter of 2025.

Mr Smith said Ms Thomas, as Director of Brighter Super and its predecessor fund Energy Super, had played an instrumental role in the merger of Energy Super and LGIAsuper in 2021 and the rebrand to Brighter Super in July 2022.

"The merger has led to significant uplifts in our services and benefits to members, with a recent announcement of further fee reductions that will come into effect from 1 January 2025.

"On behalf of the Board and Management we wish Ms Thomas all the best in her new role and look forward to welcoming a new Member Representative from The Services Union Queensland in early 2025," Mr Smith said.

For more information visit brightersuper.com.au

ENDS

Media contact: Sid Maher, Senior Journalist Cole Lawson Communications M: 0401 704 384

E: sid.maher@colelawson.com.au

About Brighter Super

Brighter Super is a 100% member-owned, Queensland-based superannuation fund that manages more than \$33 billion in retirement savings for over 285,000 members, as of 1 October 2024.

Rebranded in July 2022 following the merger of LGIAsuper, Energy Super, and the acquisition of Suncorp Super, Brighter Super is proudly the fourth largest non-government financial institution in Queensland.

Dedicated to being right by your side, empowering members to retire confidently, with a focus on performance, low fees, and advice.

For more information call Brighter Super on 1800 444 396 (within Australia).

^based on assets under management of non-government financial institutions in Queensland

Brighter Super Trustee (ABN 94 085 088 484 AFS Licence No. 230511)("Trustee") as trustee for Brighter Super (ABN 23 053 121 564) ("Fund"). Brighter Super may refer to the Trustee or the Fund as the context may be. Brighter Super products are issued by the Trustee on behalf of the Fund. This media release provides general information only and does not take into account your individual objectives, financial situation or needs. You should consider whether it is appropriate for your needs prior to making any decisions and consult a licensed financial advisor if you require advice. Obtain and consider the Product Disclosure Statement and Target Market Determination before making any decision to acquire any products. Visit https://www.brightersuper.com.au/pds-and-guides